Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/24/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LumenVu, Inc.		09/18/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SonoSite, Inc.
Street Address:	21919 30th Drive SE
City:	Bothell
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98021
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78650302	LUMENVU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-4208

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(206) 359-3208 Phone:

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Perkins Coie LLP (Matthew D. Schneller) Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28798-4000.0040.US001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew D. Schneller
Signature:	/Matthew D. Schneller/
	TRADEMARK

900088241 **REEL: 003631 FRAME: 0380**

Date:	10/01/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=SonoSite#page1.tif source=SonoSite#page2.tif source=SonoSite#page3.tif source=SonoSite#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003631 FRAME: 0381

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Nunc Pro Tune

WHEREAS, LumenVu, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 3160 Chestnut Street, Suite 200, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. 19104-6283, is the record owner of a United States trademark application and had common law rights in the mark that is the subject of this assignment and as shown in the attached Exhibit I and:

On July 24, 2007, SonoSite, Inc., a Washington corporation with its principal place of business at 21919 30th Drive SE, Bothell, Washington 98021, ("Assignee"), acquired this mark, the application, said common law rights, and the business to which the mark pertains, which is ongoing, and the goodwill associated therewith;

Assignee is the owner in fact of this trademark and said application, and the parties desire to reflect these facts on the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

In consideration of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns nunc pro tune as of July 24, 2007, unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark set forth in Exhibit 1 together with that portion of its business relating to the mark and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Signed this 18th day of Sollmor, 2007.

LumenVu, Inc.

By Mahad Jackel J. Schuk

Name: Michael J. Schuk

Title: Fo Secretary and Treasurer

STATE OF WOSHINGTON)

ss.

COUNTY OF Shohomish

On the 18th day of September , 2007, before me personally appeared

Michael J. Schuh , the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by

[28798-4080/LEGAL/13456912.1]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003631 FRAME: 0382 me duly sworn, acknowledged that he/she is the <u>Soft Floring Cord</u>, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he/she has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that he/she has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above,

ON MARCHAN STONE OF S

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of WA residing at Bottor//
My Appointment Expires: 9/1/1/2

Acceptance of Assignment		
Son Site Inc., the Assignee above, does hereby accept the		
assignment of the trademarks.		
Signed this 23rd day of ANGUST, 2007.		
SONOSITE, INC.		
By: Lethyn Surace-Smith Name: Title: Kathryn Surace-Smith Vice Precident, General Counse & Scenary State of Mahurton On the 20th day of August the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he/she is the Viel Interview of Sunate Interview of Surate Interv		
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington residing at DOTHIS My Appointment Expires: 72-08		

<u>EXHIBIT 1</u> <u>PENDING "INTENT-TO-USE" APPLICATION</u>

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
LUMENVU	78650302	June 14, 2005

-4-

28798-4000/LEGAL13456912.1

RECORDED: 10/01/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003631 FRAME: 0385